

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 482 OF 2017

Mars Petrochem Pvt. Ltd. ....Petitioner

V/S

Sales Proceeds Of M.v. Malaviya 23, Imo ....Respondent

9299082 And 5 Ors

Mr. Ashwin Shanker for Plaintiff

None for Defendant

**CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J**

**DATE : 12th January, 2018**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 2 February 2018.

**( ASSOCIATE )**