

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE-ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 482 OF 2017
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 50 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 482 OF 2017**

Mars Petrochem Pvt. Ltd. .. Plaintiff
Vs.
Sale Proceeds of
m.v. MALAVIYA 23 & Ors. .. Defendants

Mr. Ashwin Shanker for plaintiff.

None for defendants.

**CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.
DATE : 2ND FEBRUARY 2018**

P.C.

Mr.Ashwin Shanker for plaintiff states that defendant no.4- has been ordered to be wound up by an order dated 4th December 2017 in company petition No. 756 of 2014 and the official liquidator will have to be brought on record. Leave to amend the notice of motion and the plaint to bring on record the official liquidator is granted. Amendment to be carried out and the notice of motion and plaint to be served within three weeks.

Stand over to 9th March 2018 for directions.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)