

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE-ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION**

ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 1 OF 2017

Barkat Hiring Co. .. Plaintiff
Vs.
MALAVIYA THIRTY THREE & ANR. ..Defendants

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 111 OF 2016
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 142 OF 2016**

Raj Shipping Agencies .. Plaintiff
Vs.
MALAVIYA THIRTY THREE & Ors. ..Defendants

**WITH
ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 28 OF 2017**

Vipu Thazhathupulikkal
Purushothaman Nair .. Plaintiff
Vs.
MALAVIYA 28 & Ors. ..Defendants

**WITH
ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 33 OF 2017**

Durva Engineering Works .. Plaintiff
Vs.
Sale Proceeds of
M.V. MALAVIYA 36 ..Defendants

**WITH
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 598 OF 2017
IN
COMPANY PETITION NO. 756 OF 2014**

Om Shanti Marine Services .. Petitioner
Vs.
GOL OFFSHORE LIMITED ..Respondent

**WITH
COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 602 OF 2017
IN**

COMPANY PETITION NO. 756 OF 2014

Durva Engineering Works .. Petitioner

Vs.

GOL OFFSHORE LIMITED

(in liqn.)

..Respondent

WITH**COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 611 OF 2017****IN****COMPANY PETITION NO. 756 OF 2014**

Capt. Sunil Kumar Singh & Ors. .. Petitioner

Vs.

GOL OFFSHORE LIMITED

..Respondent

WITH**COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 660 OF 2017****IN****COMPANY PETITION NO. 756 OF 2014**

Skytrack Trouers & Travels Pvt. Ltd. .. Petitioner

Vs.

GOL OFFSHORE LIMITED

..Respondent

 Mr.Prasad Shenoy a/w. Ms.Prachi Shah I/b Crawford Bayley and Co. for plaintiff in ADMS/1/2017.

Mr.Shrikant Hathi I/b Brus Chambers for plaintiff in ADMS/33/2017 and for applicant in CA/598/2017, CA/602/2017 & CA/611/2017.

Ms. Ekta Tripathi I/b MDP and Partners for applicant in CA/660/2017.

Ms.Surabhi Agarwal for official liquidator.

Mr.Mahendhar Aithe, company prosecutor for official liquidator.

CORAM : K.R.SHRIRAM, J.**DATE : 9TH AUGUST 2018****P.C.**

By consent, stand over to 23rd August 2018 at 3:00 P.M.

COMPANY APPLICATION NO. 660 OF 2017

Ms.Tripathi, counsel for petitioner seeks leave to withdraw the application.

Application dismissed as withdrawn.

(K.R. SHRIRAM, J.)