

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 482 OF 2017**

Mars Petrochem Pvt. Ltd. ... Plaintiff

Versus

Sales Proceeds of M.V. Malaviya 23,
IMO 9299082 and others ... Defendants

.....

Ms. Isha Sawant instructed by Mr. Ashwin Shanker, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Mangesh Jadhav, Deputy Official Liquidator, present.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 4 APRIL 2025

P.C. :

1. Ms. Sawant, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and seeks some more time to file Application under Order XII Rule 6 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.

2. Mr. Jadhav, Deputy Official Liquidator, appears and submits that Counsel is held up in another Court.

3. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Plaintiff, list on **13th June 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)