

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO.482 OF 2017

MARS PETROCHEM PVT. LTD )...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

SALES PROCEEDS OF M.V. MALAVIYA )  
23, IMO NO.9299082 AND OTHERS )...DEFENDANTS

Mr.Sunand Subramaniam i/b Mr.Ashwin Shanker, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Ajai Fernandes a/w Ms.Nina Motiwalla, Ms.Janhavi Kandekar, Ms.Anjali Kotecha i/b Motiwalla & Co., Advocate for the Defendant No.2.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2025

**PC.** :

1. When the matter is called out, once again time is being sought on behalf of the Plaintiff on the ground that since there are about 50 invoices and some more time be granted to file an application under Order XII Rule 6 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ("CPC").

2. At his request, as and by way of last chance for the Plaintiff to file an application as sought for, list on **18<sup>th</sup> July 2025**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)