

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 482 OF 2017

Mars Petrochem Pvt. Ltd.

...Plaintiff

V/s.

Sale Proceeds of M. V. Malaviya 23 IMO 9299082 & Ors....Defendants

Mr. Kunal Nair i/b Mr. Ashwin Shanker for the Plaintiff.

None for the Defendants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 18th JULY, 2025

PC. :

. Mr. Nair, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and submits that some more time be granted for having the application for summary judgment numbered and listed. At his request, list on **29th August, 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)