

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 482 OF 2017

MARS PETROCHEM PVT. LTD.)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

SALE PROCEEDS OF M.V.MALAVIYA 23)
IMO NO.9299082 AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7235 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 482 OF 2017

Mr.Sunand Subramaniam i/by Mr.Ashwin Shanker, Advocate for the
Plaintiff / Applicant.

Mr.Anil Bhagure, Deputy Official Liquidator, present in Court.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 16th JANUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. Mr.Anil Bhagure, Deputy Official Liquidator, appears in person and urges this Court to grant one last indulgence to file a reply, as directed by various order of this Court.

2. Mr.Subramaniam, learned Counsel for the Plaintiff, points out that since 12th September 2025 onwards time is being sought to file reply.

avk

1/2

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2026.01.16
19:10:07
+0530

3. Be that as it may, as and by way of last indulgence, let reply be filed by the Official Liquidator within a period of four weeks with a copy to the other side.
4. List on **20th February 2026**.
5. Any further request for time will entail costs.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)