

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUITS NO. 482 OF 2017

SNEHA  
NITIN  
CHAVAN

Digitally  
signed by  
SNEHA  
NITIN  
CHAVAN  
Date:  
2026.03.27  
23:01:16  
+0530

Mars Petrochem Pvt. Ltd ...Plaintiff  
**Versus**  
Sales Proceeds Of M.V. Malaviya 23, IMO ...Defendant  
9299082 And Ors

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7235 OF 2025

\*\*\*\*

Mr. Kunal Naik i/b Ashwin Shanker for the Plaintiff.  
None for the Defendants.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.**  
**DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. None for the Official Liquidator.
2. Mr. Naik appears for the Plaintiff and once again seeks some time to ascertain whether Defendant No.13 has been served or not.
3. At his request, list on **17<sup>th</sup> April 2026**.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**