

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ADMIRALTY AND VICE ADMIRALTY JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO.482 OF 2017

MARS PETROCHEM PVT. LTD.)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

SALES PROCEEDS OF M.V.MALAVIA 23,)
IMO 9299082 AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7235 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO.482 OF 2017

Mr.Sunand Subramaniam, Advocate for the Plaintiff/Applicant.
None for the Defendants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL 2026

PG. :

1. When the matter is called out, at the outset, Mr.Sunand Subramaniam, learned Counsel for the Plaintiff, submits that in the order dated 27th March 2026 in paragraph 2 the reference should be to Defendant no.20 and not Defendant no.13.

2. Let the error be corrected. Rest of the order remains as it is. Let the corrected order be uploaded as soon as possible.

3. Mr.Subramaniam further submits that pursuant to enquiries made by the Plaintiff in the Office of the Prothonotary & Senior Master,

it has been learnt that the Official Liquidator and the Prothonotary & Senior Master of this Court have not sold the Vessel-Defendant no.20 and that this Court may grant some time to take steps for the necessary amendments.

4. At his request, list on **8th May 2026**.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2026.04.17
20:53:54 +0530