

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 482 OF 2017

KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2026.05.11
11:44:49
+0530

Mars Petrochem Pvt. Ltd. ... Plaintiff

Versus

Sales Proceeds of M.V. Malaviya 23,
IMO 9299082 and others ... Defendants

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7235 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL ADMIRALTY SUIT NO. 482 OF 2017

.....
Ms. Vanshika Jain alongwith Mr. Santosh Koli instructed by Mr. Ashwin
Shanker, Advocate for the Plaintiff.
None for the Defendants.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 8 MAY 2026

PC. :

1. Ms. Jain, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and submits that the Interim Application seeking amendment has been lodged and also served, but the same is not on board and that once the same is allowed, the Summary Judgment Application may be heard on the next date.

2. Ms. Jain submits that the amendment is a formal amendment and be permitted.
3. Interim Application (L) No.16933 of 2026 is not on board and taken on board.
4. Since the amendments sought for are formal seeking to delete the Defendant No.20 and to carry out consequential amendments, the Interim Application is allowed in terms of prayer clause (a).
5. Let the amendments be carried out within a period of three weeks and the proceedings be served and appropriate affidavit of service be filed by the next date.
6. The Interim Application accordingly stands allowed and disposed.
7. List the Suit and the Interim Application No.7235 of 2025 on **10th July 2026.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)